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            IHSAA Boys  2011 Track and Field Reg  Valpo - 5/27/2011            
                              Valpariso Regional                               
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   State Rec: S 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
Regional Rec: R 10.51  2002        Mark Jelks, Gary West Side                  
VHS Track Re: V 10.50  1984        Mike Smith, S.B. LaSalle                    
VHS Track Re: ) 10.50  1987        Ray Griffin, S.B. LaSalle                   
State Auto Q: Q 10.97                                                          
                10.97  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Strickland, Cornelius     11 Bowman                 10.54      10.99Q                  1 
  2 Blake, Jeron              10 Portage                11.21      11.12Q                  2 
  3 Conwell, Rahim            12 Merrillville           10.90      11.15Q                  2 
  4 Palmer, Nigel             12 Highland               11.11      11.27Q                  1 
  5 Mercado, Israel           12 Crown Point            10.98      11.32q                  1 
  6 O'Neal, James             11 LaPorte                11.46      11.32q                  2 
  7 Duggan, Isiah             11 Lake Central           11.22      11.37q                  1 
  8 Hall, Jacques             11 Ecc                    11.20      11.40q                  2 
  9 Hurd, Robert              11 Wheeler                11.36      11.42                   2 
 10 Vasile, Alessandro        11 Valparaiso             11.45      11.42                   1 
 11 Clanton, Arion            12 Ecc                    11.21      11.59                   1 
 12 McGee, Brelen             11 Gary Wallace           10.97      11.75                   2 
 13 Smith, Michael            10 Kankakee Val           11.41      11.80                   1 
 14 Thomas, Isaiah            10 Morgan Towns           11.27      11.85                   2 
 15 Vanderwoude, Bo           12 Kankakee Val           11.59      11.92                   2 
 16 Balvich, Joshua           11 Rensselaer C           11.69      12.05                   1 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
Regional Rec: R 10.51  2002        Mark Jelks, Gary West Side                  
VHS Track Re: V 10.50  1984        Mike Smith, S.B. LaSalle                    
VHS Track Re: ) 10.50  1987        Ray Griffin, S.B. LaSalle                   
State Auto Q: Q 10.97                                                          
                10.97  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Strickland, Cornel  11 Bowman                 10.99      10.89QSTAN              10   
  2 Conwell, Rahim      12 Merrillville           11.15      11.10                    8   
  3 Palmer, Nigel       12 Highland               11.27      11.14                    6   
  4 Blake, Jeron        10 Portage                11.12      11.22                    5   
  5 O'Neal, James       11 LaPorte                11.32      11.32                    4   
  6 Mercado, Israel     12 Crown Point            11.32      11.34                    3   
  7 Hall, Jacques       11 Ecc                    11.40      11.42                    2   
  8 Duggan, Isiah       11 Lake Central           11.37      11.49                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Hurd, Robert        11 Wheeler                11.42                             
 10 Vasile, Alessandro  11 Valparaiso             11.42                             
 11 Clanton, Arion      12 Ecc                    11.59                             
 12 McGee, Brelen       11 Gary Wallace           11.75                             
 13 Smith, Michael      10 Kankakee Val           11.80                             
 14 Thomas, Isaiah      10 Morgan Towns           11.85                             
 15 Vanderwoude, Bo     12 Kankakee Val           11.92                             
 16 Balvich, Joshua     11 Rensselaer C           12.05                             
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================



   State Rec: S 21.10  1982        Jeffery Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
Regional Rec: R 20.79  2002        Mark Jelks, Gary West Side                  
VHS Track Re: V 20.79  2002        Mark Jelks, Gary West Side                  
VHS Track Re: ) 21.90                                                          
State Auto Q: Q 22.13                                                          
                22.13  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Strickland, Cornelius     11 Bowman                 21.71      22.25Q                  1 
  2 McMillian, Jarvis         12 Hobart                 22.37      22.26Q                  2 
  3 Conwell, Rahim            12 Merrillville           21.99      22.39Q                  2 
  4 Blake, Jeron              10 Portage                22.53      22.52Q                  1 
  5 Duggan, Isiah             11 Lake Central           22.32      22.55q                  1 
  6 McCoy, Payton             11 LaPorte                22.34      22.56q                  2 
  7 Sims, Michael             12 Griffith               22.34      22.67q                  1 
  8 Purham, Tyree             12 Ecc                    22.78      23.15q                  1 
  9 Hurd, Robert              11 Wheeler                22.99      23.19                   2 
 10 Myles, Malik              09 Hammond                22.90      23.68                   2 
 11 Hogge, Brandon            12 Washington T           23.38      23.84                   1 
 12 Vanderwoude, Bo           12 Kankakee Val           23.58      23.88                   2 
 13 Smith, Michael            10 Kankakee Val           23.81      24.06                   2 
 14 McGee, Brelen             11 Gary Wallace           22.13      24.36                   2 
 15 Balvich, Joshua           11 Rensselaer C           24.36      24.40                   1 
 -- Thomas, Isaiah            10 Morgan Towns           23.49        DNF                   1 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 21.10  1982        Jeffery Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
Regional Rec: R 20.79  2002        Mark Jelks, Gary West Side                  
VHS Track Re: V 20.79  2002        Mark Jelks, Gary West Side                  
VHS Track Re: ) 21.90                                                          
State Auto Q: Q 22.13                                                          
                22.13  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Strickland, Cornel  11 Bowman                 22.25      21.87)STAN              10   
  2 McCoy, Payton       11 LaPorte                22.56      22.16                    8   
  3 McMillian, Jarvis   12 Hobart                 22.26      22.24                    6   
  4 Conwell, Rahim      12 Merrillville           22.39      22.28                    5   
  5 Sims, Michael       12 Griffith               22.67      22.66                    4   
  6 Duggan, Isiah       11 Lake Central           22.55      22.79                    3   
  7 Blake, Jeron        10 Portage                22.52      25.11                    2   
 -- Purham, Tyree       12 Ecc                    23.15        DNF                  
Preliminaries
  9 Hurd, Robert        11 Wheeler                23.19                             
 10 Myles, Malik        09 Hammond                23.68                             
 11 Hogge, Brandon      12 Washington T           23.84                             
 12 Vanderwoude, Bo     12 Kankakee Val           23.88                             
 13 Smith, Michael      10 Kankakee Val           24.06                             
 14 McGee, Brelen       11 Gary Wallace           24.36                             
 15 Balvich, Joshua     11 Rensselaer C           24.40                             
 -- Thomas, Isaiah      10 Morgan Towns            DNF                              
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 46.99  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
Regional Rec: R 47.41  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
VHS Track Re: V 47.41  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
State Auto Q: Q 49.15                                                          
                49.15  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 McMillian, Jarvis   12 Hobart                 49.62      48.66QSTAN              2  10   



  2 Arvia, Chris        12 Andrean                50.37      48.94QSTAN              2   8   
  3 Troop, Joe          10 Chesterton             50.23      49.11QSTAN              2   6   
  4 Best, Alvin         11 Portage                49.94      49.81                   2   5   
  5 Watson, Jon         12 Chesterton             50.56      50.36                   2   4   
  6 Hill, Jonathan      12 Ecc                    51.33      50.54                   2   3   
  7 Grabowski, Bart     11 Munster                50.76      51.48                   2   2   
  8 Duggan, Issac       11 Lake Central           52.53      52.21                   1   1   
  9 Zander, Cody        10 Valparaiso             52.01      52.59                   1 
 10 Joiner, Michael     12 Merrillville           51.68      52.68                   1 
 11 Wilson, DuWaine     10 North Judson           54.13      53.06                   1 
 12 Barbian, Hunter     10 Hebron                 54.33      53.19                   1 
 13 Newell, Nick        10 Lake Central           52.72      53.58                   1 
 14 Markley, Zachary    09 Winamac Comm           53.60      53.89                   1 
 15 Moser, Bruce        12 Kouts                  53.85      53.96                   1 
 -- Sneiderwine, Zack   10 Crown Point            50.80        DNF                   2 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 1:50.20  1977        Tom Martin, Evansville Memorial           
Regional Rec: R 1:53.20  1975        Ken Menzyk, Hammond High                  
VHS Track Re: V 1:53.20  1975        Ken Menzyk, Hammond High                  
State Auto Q: Q 1:55.45                                                        
                1:55.45  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Cutter, Ryan        12 Chesterton           1:58.80    1:55.66                   10   
  2 Rigoni, Tony        11 Munster              1:58.66    1:56.06                    8   
  3 Kucic, Travis       10 Crown Point          1:59.38    1:57.49                    6   
  4 Marchetti, Daniel   12 Valparaiso           2:00.82    1:58.68                    5   
  5 Lewin, Trevor       12 Hebron               2:03.69    1:59.03                    4   
  6 Caddick, Jacob      12 Merrillville         2:00.12    2:00.75                    3   
  7 Rodriguez, Eduardo  12 Hanover Cent         2:02.08    2:01.71                    2   
  8 Hubner, Mitchell    11 LaPorte              1:59.90    2:02.23                    1   
  9 West, Stuart        12 LaPorte              2:01.21    2:04.23                  
 10 Keith, Josh         11 Lake Central         2:04.80    2:04.72                  
 11 Orsag, Matt         12 Highland             2:04.59    2:06.35                  
 12 Beyeler, Jon        09 Crown Point          2:01.04    2:07.94                  
 13 Ladarero, Mitchell  11 Calumet              2:08.43    2:09.09                  
 14 Raebel, Seth        12 Kankakee Val         2:05.01    2:09.84                  
 15 Smith, Alexander    10 Winamac Comm         2:08.98    2:10.99                  
 -- Egolf, Jasen        11 Hebron               2:00.94        DNF                  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 4:04.20  1976        Rudy Chapa, Hammond High                  
Regional Rec: R 4:11.10  1975        Carey Pinkowski, Hammond High             
VHS Track Re: V 4:11.10  1975        Carey Pinkowski, Hammond High             
State Auto Q: Q 4:20.99                                                        
                4:20.99  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Hubner, Mitchell    11 LaPorte              4:24.82    4:26.13                   10   
  2 Egolf, Jasen        11 Hebron               4:28.97    4:26.73                    8   
  3 Kostelnik, Alec     10 Morgan Towns         4:33.86    4:27.51                    6   
  4 Silver, Ian         11 New Prairie          4:29.66    4:27.98                    5   
  5 Dailey, David       12 Michigan Cit         4:28.99    4:29.78                    4   
  6 Wolf, Blaine        11 Andrean              4:34.94    4:38.57                    3   
  7 Rusboldt, Tyler     11 Chesterton           4:28.36    4:39.47                    2   
  8 Foss, Marc          10 Highland             4:45.51    4:39.64                    1   
  9 Glick, Zach         10 Highland             4:45.38    4:39.94                  
 10 Dunn, Brent         09 Hobart               4:36.39    4:39.97                  
 11 Hickok, Eric        12 Lake Central         4:40.24    4:41.06                  
 12 Massoels, Patrick   12 Rensselaer C         4:40.32    4:42.23                  
 13 Walters, Daniel     10 Crown Point          4:38.96    4:44.86                  
 14 Rodriguez, Eduardo  12 Hanover Cent         4:38.67    4:50.97                  



 15 Amor, Travis        11 Knox                 4:47.64    4:52.45                  
 16 Cordova, Salvador   09 Bni                  4:55.89    4:54.89                  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 8:55.10  1975        Rudy Chapa, Hammond High                  
Regional Rec: R 8:53.90  1975        Rudy Chapa, Hammond High                  
VHS Track Re: V 8:53.90  1975        Rudy Chapa, Hammond High                  
State Auto Q: Q 9:21.75                                                        
                9:21.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Aljobeh, Ahmad      11 Valparaiso           9:39.71    9:42.11                   10   
  2 Kostelnik, Alec     10 Morgan Towns        10:12.66    9:48.18                    8   
  3 Bolanowski, Tom     09 Munster             10:00.00    9:50.07                    6   
  4 Hojnacki, Joshua    12 LaPorte              9:56.08    9:58.76                    5   
  5 Cordova, Alex       10 Hobart              10:08.46   10:02.45                    4   
  6 Musgrave, Patrick   11 Andrean             10:03.27   10:04.95                    3   
  7 Spain, Zachary      10 Hobart              10:06.15   10:05.39                    2   
  8 Ray, Alex           10 Crown Point         10:10.43   10:06.59                    1   
  9 Kearney, Andrew     10 Chesterton           9:57.60   10:10.06                  
 10 Massoels, Patrick   12 Rensselaer C        10:33.00   10:16.65                  
 11 Glick, Zach         10 Highland            10:18.38   10:17.78                  
 12 Schmidt, Kyle       11 Hebron              10:29.71   10:24.64                  
 13 Kepchar, Joel       11 Griffith            10:25.74   10:24.84                  
 14 Thompson, Alex      11 Lake Central        10:24.71   10:33.11                  
 15 Reed, Peyton        10 Valparaiso           9:45.44   10:39.17                  
 16 Madson, Sam         09 Rensselaer C        10:30.66   10:39.49                  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High
============================================================================================
   State Rec: S 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpls Arsenal Technical        
Regional Rec: R 13.80  1975        Greg Robertson, SB LaSalle                  
VHS Track Re: V 13.80  1975        Greg Robertson, SB LaSalle                  
State Auto Q: Q 14.72                                                          
                14.72  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Williams, Arthur          12 Michigan Cit           15.69      15.19Q                  2 
  2 Mahome, Deante            11 Gary West Si           15.41      15.31Q                  1 
  3 Kittridge, Andrew         10 Valparaiso             15.44      15.24Q                  2 
  4 Camacho, Tom              12 Hobart                 14.79      15.59Q                  1 
  5 Young, Karlos             12 Morton                 14.98      15.33q                  2 
  6 Vinson, Willie            12 Bowman                 15.77      15.56q                  2 
  7 Abu-aita, Simon           11 Munster                15.28      15.61q                  1 
  8 McCloud, Greg             11 Hammond                15.18      15.69q                  2 
  9 Jackson, DeAndre          12 Portage                15.85      15.86                   1 
 10 Yarnelle, Troy            11 Griffith               15.59      15.96                   1 
 11 Hearod, Bobby             12 Kankakee Val           15.91      15.99                   1 
 12 Mahome, Darius            09 Gary Wallace           15.47      16.24                   2 
 13 Hidalgo, Chris            12 Wheeler                15.67      16.49                   1 
 14 Minnick, Jake             11 Winamac Comm           16.37      17.01                   2 
 15 Black, Adam               10 Rensselaer C           16.72      17.18                   2 
 16 Gardin, Brad              11 Boone Grove            16.77      18.41                   1 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpls Arsenal Technical        
Regional Rec: R 13.80  1975        Greg Robertson, SB LaSalle                  
VHS Track Re: V 13.80  1975        Greg Robertson, SB LaSalle                  
State Auto Q: Q 14.72                                                          
                14.72  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================



Finals
  1 Kittridge, Andrew   10 Valparaiso             15.24      14.99                   10   
  2 Mahome, Deante      11 Gary West Si           15.31      15.00                    8   
  3 Williams, Arthur    12 Michigan Cit           15.19      15.05                    6   
  4 Young, Karlos       12 Morton                 15.33      15.09                    5   
  5 Abu-aita, Simon     11 Munster                15.61      15.25                    4   
  6 Vinson, Willie      12 Bowman                 15.56      15.42                    3   
  7 McCloud, Greg       11 Hammond                15.69      15.50                    2   
  8 Camacho, Tom        12 Hobart                 15.59      15.54                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Jackson, DeAndre    12 Portage                15.86                             
 10 Yarnelle, Troy      11 Griffith               15.96                             
 11 Hearod, Bobby       12 Kankakee Val           15.99                             
 12 Mahome, Darius      09 Gary Wallace           16.24                             
 13 Hidalgo, Chris      12 Wheeler                16.49                             
 14 Minnick, Jake       11 Winamac Comm           17.01                             
 15 Black, Adam         10 Rensselaer C           17.18                             
 16 Gardin, Brad        11 Boone Grove            18.41                             
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Intermidate
===================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 36.34  2005        Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison            
Regional Rec: R 37.97  2004        Brian Kaluf, Lake Central                   
VHS Track Re: V 37.97  2004        Brian Kaluf, Lake Central                   
State Auto Q: Q 39.26                                                          
                39.26  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Coburn, Skyler      12 LaPorte                39.34      39.17QSTAN              2  10   
  2 Yarnelle, Troy      11 Griffith               40.36      39.87                   2   8   
  3 Freeny, Othie       11 Portage                40.08      40.18                   2   6   
  4 Trembacki, Randy    11 Lake Central           40.71      40.90                   2   5   
  5 Peterson, Tristan   09 Crown Point            40.59      41.12                   2   4   
  6 Vasile, Alessandro  11 Valparaiso             41.18      41.22                   1   3   
  7 Fischer, Keith      12 New Prairie            41.50      41.35                   1   2   
  8 Hearod, Bobby       12 Kankakee Val           41.67      41.40                   1   1   
  9 Keller, Stephen     11 Kouts                  40.92      41.92                   2 
 10 Black, Adam         10 Rensselaer C           42.20      42.17                   1 
 11 Rehm, Jacob         10 Bni                    41.65      42.42                   1 
 12 Collier, DaMonyae   12 Gary Wallace           42.58      42.77                   1 
 13 Shanks, Brendon     10 Lowell                 40.67      42.80                   2 
 14 Young, Karlos       12 Morton                 40.75      43.00                   2 
 15 Johnson, Joel       12 Crown Point            42.14      43.60                   1 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 41.02  1982        , Gary Roosevelt                            
                       D. Young, J. Patrick, G. Moore and A. Price       
Regional Rec: R 42.14  2005        , Bishop Noll Hammond                       
                       B. Kimp, T. Hollingsworth, S. Watts, and C. McCull
VHS Track Re: V 42.14  2005        , Bishop Noll Hammond                       
                       B. Kimp, T. Hollingsworth, S. Watts, and C. McCull
State Auto Q: Q 42.62                                                          
                42.62  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Portage  'A'                                  43.08      42.35QSTAN              2  10   
     1) Suggs, Detrek 12                2) Blake, Jeron 10                
     3) Dixon, Jake 12                  4) Freeny, Othie 11               
     5) Roman, Jason 11                 6) Best, Alvin 11                 
  2 Merrillville  'A'                             43.16      42.72                   2   8   
     1) Conwell, Rahim 12               2) Isabell, William 11            
     3) Joiner, Michael 12              4) Pierce, Denzel 12              
     5) Thomas, Bruce 10                6) Peppers, Darryl 11             



  3 Bowman Academy  'A'                           43.47      42.78                   2   6   
     1) Strickland, Cornelius 11        2) Collins, Dylon 10              
     3) Vinson, Willie 12               4) Rutherford, Steven 12          
     5) Crouch, Courtney 10             6) Gibson, Marsalis 10            
  4 Crown Point  'A'                              43.38      43.14                   2   5   
     1) Shannon, Rogerick 11            2) Sneiderwine, Zack 10           
     3) Mercado, Israel 12              4) Netluch, Matthew 11            
     5) Bernard, Aquid 12               6) McRae, Logan 11                
  5 East Chicago Central  'A'                     43.71      43.49                   2   4   
     1) Hall, Jacques 11                2) Purham, Tyree 12               
     3) Hunt, Anthony 09                4) Clanton, Arion 12              
     5) Carter, Martayveus 09           6) Reddick, James 12              
  6 LaPorte  'A'                                  43.88      43.62                   2   3   
     1) O'Neal, James 11                2) Coburn, Skyler 12              
     3) Ross, Jared 11                  4) McCoy, Payton 11               
     5) Bubalo, Michael 11              6) Latchford, Nicholas 12         
  7 Andrean  'A'                                  43.53      43.65                   2   2   
     1) Arvia, Chris 12                 2) Hood, Christian 12             
     3) Muta, Theodore 11               4) Stazinski, Christopher 11      
     5) Smith, Jordan 10                6) Nash, Cameron 12               
  8 Valparaiso  'A'                               44.60      44.19                   1   1   
     1) Thoma, Adam 12                  2) Kittridge, Andrew 10           
     3) Vasile, Alessandro 11           4) Romanov, Jordan 11             
     5) Halfman, John 10                6) Milton, Vincent 10             
  9 Hammond High  'A'                             44.30      44.32                   2 
     1) Reed, Davelle 12                2) McCloud, Greg 11               
     3) Hicks, Tyre 09                  4) Myles, Malik 09                
     5) Clemons, Ja'briel 10            6) Sanchez, Anthony 10            
 10 Wheeler  'A'                                  44.43      44.34                   1 
     1) Nurse, Kyle 11                  2) Hartwig, Derek 10              
     3) Hidalgo, Chris 12               4) Hurd, Robert 11                
     5) Eckweier, Dane 11               6)                                
 11 Hammond Gavit  'A'                            44.72      44.49                   1 
     1) Rivoli-johnson, Aryk 10         2) Rogers, Tashon 09              
     3) Sutton, Cory 12                 4) Ellison, Christian 12          
     5) Reichart, Anthony 10            6) Tate, Davontae 11              
 12 Rensselaer Central  'A'                       46.16      47.19                   1 
     1) Balvich, Joshua 11              2) Boget, Bradley 10              
     3) Flanigan, Tyler 12              4) Purevich, Coleton 12           
     5) Phillips, Jordan 09             6) Isom, Elijah 09                
 13 Hebron  'A'                                   48.03      48.33                   1 
     1) Alsop, Nick 12                  2) Lyons, Matt 09                 
     3) Barzycki, Eric 10               4) Wallace, Blake 09              
     5) Artuso, Cody 11                 6) Barbian, Hunter 10             
 -- Kankakee Valley  'A'                          44.98        DNF                   1 
     1) Hearod, Bobby 12                2) Vanderwoude, Bo 12             
     3) Wicker, Justin 11               4) Smith, Michael 10              
     5) Lukacek, Mark 10                6) Neihoff, Tyler 09              
 -- Griffith  'A'                                 44.58        DNF                   1 
     1) Davenport, Paris 11             2) Eatman, Gilbert 12             
     3) Sims, Michael 12                4) Yarnelle, Troy 11              
     5) Johnson, Edward 12              6) Khalid, Ahmad 12               
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 3:13.66  1980        , Gary West Side                          
                         k. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan and S. Burnett 
Regional Rec: R 3:16.50  1975        , Gary West Side                          
                         Jones, Buckingham, Hill and Blackman              
VHS Track Re: V 3:16.50  1975        , Gary West Side                          
                         Jones, Buckingham, Hill and Blackman              
State Auto Q: Q 3:20.66                                                        
                3:20.66  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================



  1 Portage  'A'                                3:25.27    3:21.61                   2  10   
     1) Suggs, Detrek 12                2) Best, Alvin 11                 
     3) Freeny, Othie 11                4) Frenzel, Florian 11            
     5) Blake, Jeron 10                 6) Becker, Alex 10                
  2 East Chicago Central  'A'                   3:25.15    3:22.23                   2   8   
     1) Rosado, Matthew 12              2) Clanton, Arion 12              
     3) Hill, Jonathan 12               4) Purham, Tyree 12               
     5) Hall, Jacques 11                6) Washington, Alonte 12          
  3 Andrean  'A'                                3:27.38    3:23.70                   2   6   
     1) Arvia, Chris 12                 2) Gough, Jeffery 11              
     3) Stazinski, Christopher 11       4) Janiga, Nicholas 10            
     5) Johnson, Shamir 10              6) Gough, Matthew 12              
  4 Crown Point  'A'                            3:26.04    3:23.78                   2   5   
     1) Kucic, Travis 10                2) Mercado, Israel 12             
     3) Sneiderwine, Zack 10            4) Shannon, Rogerick 11           
     5) Peterson, Tristan 09            6) Wells, Tyler 11                
  5 Munster  'A'                                3:25.73    3:24.40                   2   4   
     1) Newell, Spencer 12              2) Ortiz, Michael 12              
     3) Grabowski, Bart 11              4) Collison, Matt 12              
     5) Rigoni, Tony 11                 6) Mojtahed, Saam 09              
  6 Gary Wallace  'A'                           3:25.36    3:24.68                   2   3   
     1) Hull, Jentil 10                 2) White, Kwjuantell 12           
     3) Mahome, Darius 09               4) McGee, Brelen 11               
     5) Weathersby, Deon 12             6) Lee, Larry 09                  
  7 LaPorte  'A'                                3:26.81    3:27.95                   2   2   
     1) Alcorn, Austin 11               2) Coburn, Skyler 12              
     3) Hojnacki, Samuel 12             4) McCoy, Payton 11               
     5) Hubner, Mitchell 11             6) West, Stuart 12                
  8 Valparaiso  'A'                             3:31.03    3:28.63                   1   1   
     1) Marchetti, Daniel 12            2) Marciniak, Joshua 10           
     3) Violanti, Nicholas 12           4) Zander, Cody 10                
     5) Thoma, Adam 12                  6) Vasile, Alessandro 11          
  9 Griffith  'A'                               3:30.76    3:32.43                   1 
     1) Brown, Austin 10                2) Stokes, David 11               
     3) Sims, Michael 12                4) Yarnelle, Troy 11              
     5) Lambert, Dylan 10               6) Schnoor, Jacob 11              
 10 Lowell  'A'                                 3:28.04    3:32.70                   2 
     1) Ison, John 12                   2) Hardin, Wes 10                 
     3) Fields, George 09               4) Shanks, Brendon 10             
     5) Robinson, Cody 11               6) Midgett, Cole 12               
 11 Wheeler  'A'                                3:37.74    3:33.00                   1 
     1) Eckweier, Dane 11               2) Hansen, Eddie 10               
     3) Hartwig, Derek 10               4) Nurse, Kyle 11                 
     5) Hidalgo, Chris 12               6) Sokol, Davey 09                
 12 Lake Central  'A'                           3:31.59    3:36.12                   1 
     1) Trembacki, Randy 11             2) Tellas, Tim 11                 
     3) Newell, Nick 10                 4) Duggan, Issac 11               
     5) Shaw, Robert 11                 6) Duggan, Isiah 11               
 13 North Judson-San Pierre  'A'                3:40.78    3:41.02                   1 
     1) Davis, Robert 12                2) Derflinger, Wes 10             
     3) Hajek, Brendon 10               4) Wilson, DuWaine 10             
     5) Surma, Jerred 10                6) Minix, Mike 10                 
 14 Hebron  'A'                                 3:39.73    3:43.64                   1 
     1) Barbian, Hunter 10              2) Lewin, Trevor 12               
     3) Shrum, Alex 11                  4) Wallace, Blake 09              
     5) Patz, Ryan 10                   6) Schmidt, Kyle 11               
 15 Rensselaer Central  'A'                     3:41.28    3:45.74                   1 
     1) Black, Adam 10                  2) Cook, Justin 12                
     3) Rodibaugh, Brooks 10            4) Flanigan, Tyler 12             
     5) Massoels, Patrick 12            6) Flanigan, Travis 10            
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 7:41.56  2006        , Indpis Bishop Chatard                   
                         S. Ball, C. Dietrick, A. Poore and T. Leone       



Regional Rec: R 7:50.55  2000        , Portage                                 
                         S. Samuel, M. Halaschak, X. Mendezand M. Taylor   
VHS Track Re: V 7:50.55  2000        , Portage                                 
                         S. Samuel, M. Halaschak, X. Mendezand M. Taylor   
State Auto Q: Q 7:57.91                                                        
                7:57.91  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Chesterton  'A'                             8:04.54    8:00.64                   2  10   
     1) Cutter, Ryan 12                 2) Rusboldt, Tyler 11             
     3) Orlich, Manny 12                4) Palombizio, Austin 11          
     5) Miloshoff, Kevin 12             6) Watson, Jon 12                 
  2 LaPorte  'A'                                7:59.29    8:01.66                   2   8   
     1) Alcorn, Austin 11               2) West, Stuart 12                
     3) Hubner, Mitchell 11             4) Hojnacki, Joshua 12            
     5) Duffin, David 12                6) Didion, Anthony 09             
  3 Valparaiso  'A'                             8:04.61    8:03.24                   2   6   
     1) Aljobeh, Ahmad 11               2) Violanti, Nicholas 12          
     3) Jeftich, Nikolas 12             4) Marchetti, Daniel 12           
     5) Reed, Peyton 10                 6) Bobos, Michael 12              
  4 Andrean  'A'                                8:12.69    8:22.73                   2   5   
     1) Stazinski, Christopher 11       2) Gough, Jeffery 11              
     3) Janiga, Nicholas 10             4) Wolf, Blaine 11                
     5) Gough, Matthew 12               6) Musgrave, Patrick 11           
  5 Crown Point  'A'                            8:23.61    8:22.79                   2   4   
     1) Banser, Eric 11                 2) Beyeler, Jon 09                
     3) Santelik, Ryan 12               4) Seamon, Zach 09                
     5) Kucic, Travis 10                6) Morin, Nicholas 09             
  6 Lake Central  'A'                           8:33.72    8:25.55                   1   3   
     1) Shaw, Robert 11                 2) Barajas, Steve 12              
     3) Plesha, Erik 12                 4) Keith, Josh 11                 
     5) Hickok, Eric 12                 6) Thompson, Alex 11              
  7 Portage  'A'                                8:28.19    8:26.74                   1   2   
     1) Lamping, Cory 11                2) Becker, Alex 10                
     3) Clegg, David 09                 4) Craig, Jeff 12                 
     5) Balboa, Dustin 09               6) Zmija, Max 11                  
  8 Lowell  'A'                                 8:28.93    8:30.09                   1   1   
     1) Miranda, Anthony 12             2) Bullitt, Brandon 11            
     3) Eller, Kyle 10                  4) Ison, John 12                  
     5) Midgett, Cole 12                6) Blaylock, Brian 09             
  9 Hobart  'A'                                 8:13.33    8:30.82                   2 
     1) Brooks, Chad 11                 2) Viator, Stephen 10             
     3) Dunn, Brent 09                  4) Petroskey, John 09             
     5) Cordova, Alex 10                6) Wilson, Max 10                 
 10 Kankakee Valley  'A'                        8:19.99    8:35.57                   2 
     1) Conley, Travis 09               2) Ison, Travis 11                
     3) Tesh, Derick 09                 4) Vansoest, Brent 10             
     5) Mezzacappo, Stephen 11          6) Raebel, Seth 12                
 11 Knox  'A'                                   8:21.76    8:46.57                   2 
     1) Amor, Travis 11                 2) Edwards, Austin 12             
     3) Carlson, Connor 11              4) Coad, Elliott 11               
     5) Binkley, Jacob 10               6) Sobieck, Adam 11               
 12 Munster  'A'                                8:42.38    8:47.96                   1 
     1) Kulam, Zak 11                   2) Thompson, Grant 11             
     3) Hart, Adam 11                   4) Beckman, John 11               
     5) Jachna, Roger 09                6) Farrell, Steven 11             
 13 Highland  'A'                               8:27.75    8:53.63                   1 
     1) Orsag, Matt 12                  2) Prendergast, Matt 11           
     3) Manyek, Tom 12                  4) Toweson, John 09               
     5) Foss, Marc 10                   6) Glick, Zach 10                 
 14 Calumet  'A'                                8:42.02    9:13.82                   1 
     1) Davis, Christopher 12           2) Brown, Robert 10               
     3) Huff, Andrew 09                 4) Ladarero, Mitchell 11          
     5) McIntosh, Keith 09              6) Pabon, Marvin 11               
 15 Rensselaer Central  'A'                     8:41.65    9:14.10                   1 



     1) Cook, Justin 12                 2) Horner, Jace 09                
     3) Nagel, Trent 11                 4) Madson, Sam 09                 
     5) Massoels, Patrick 12            6) Kem, Tyler 10                  
 16 Winamac Community  'A'                      9:07.51    9:24.08                   1 
     1) Rose, Evan 10                   2) Windsor, Payton 11             
     3) Smith, Alexander 10             4) Thomas, Ralph 10               
     5) Williamson, Alexander 09        6) Schmicker, Caleb 11            
 
Boys High Jump Start 5'8"
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 7-01.25  1977        Jeff Woodard, New Albany                  
Regional Rec: R    6-09  2000        Ben Daniel, Merrillville                  
VHS Track Re: V 6-10.25  1974        Noel Ruebel, Highland                     
State Auto Q: Q    6-05                                                        
   State Rec: ~ 7-01.25  1980        Adam Shumpert, Peru                       
   State Rec: @ 7-01.25  1980        Ron Jones, Mt Vernon                      
                6-05.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Galloway, Kody      12 Chesterton           6-00.00    6-07.00QSTAN              10   
  2 Keller, Stephen     11 Kouts                6-02.00   J6-07.00QSTAN               8   
  3 Jamerson, Austin    10 Merrillville         6-06.00    6-05.00QSTAN               6   
  4 Romanov, Jordan     11 Valparaiso           6-06.00    6-04.00                    5   
  5 Redmon, Anton       12 Merrillville         6-02.00    6-02.00                    4   
  6 Beamon, Ronnye      11 Bni                  5-08.00   J6-02.00                    2   
  6 Davenport, Paris    11 Griffith             5-10.00   J6-02.00                    2   
  6 Puskac, Joseph      12 River Forest         5-10.00   J6-02.00                    2   
  9 Syvertsen, Richard  11 Highland             6-00.00    6-00.00                  
  9 Dickey, Alfred      11 Morton               5-08.00   J5-10.00                  
 11 Stewart, Matthew    10 Hobart               6-00.00   J5-10.00                  
 11 Owen, Elijah        11 LaPorte              5-10.00   J5-10.00                  
 13 Schurman, Matt      12 Covenant Chr         5-10.00   J5-10.00                  
 14 Galloway, Kyle      12 Chesterton           5-10.00    5-08.00                  
 15 Clegg, David        09 Portage              5-10.00   J5-08.00                  
 15 Minix, Mike         10 North Judson         5-08.00   J5-08.00                  
 -- Alsop, Nick         12 Hebron               5-08.00         NH                  
 
Boys Pole Vault Start 10'6"
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S    17-00  2007        Corey Shank, Fort Wayne Northrop         
Regional Rec: R 14-08.50  2009        Anthony Chapman, Winamac Comm            
VHS Track Re: V    16-00  1985        Jim Stack, Hobart                        
State Auto Q: Q    14-08                                                       
                14-08.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Zosso, Justin       11 Chesterton          15-00.00   14-00.00                   10   
  2 Markiewicz, Jake    12 Lake Central        13-06.00   13-06.00                    8   
  3 Fouts, Peter        12 Chesterton          12-06.00  J13-06.00                    6   
  4 Shrum, Alex         11 Hebron              12-06.00   13-00.00                    5   
  5 Gunty, Miles        10 Munster             13-00.00  J13-00.00                    3.50
  5 Rodriguez, Mitchel  11 Portage             12-06.00  J13-00.00                    3.50
  7 Overstreet, Trevor  11 Kankakee Val        11-06.00   12-06.00                    2   
  8 Crum, Ryan          11 Portage             12-06.00  J12-06.00                    1   
  9 Gardin, Brad        11 Boone Grove         11-06.00   12-00.00                  
 10 Reid, Kyle          12 Hobart              11-06.00   11-06.00                  
 11 Krajci, Jordan      11 Crown Point         11-06.00   11-00.00                  
 12 Kelly, Jordan       10 Crown Point         10-06.00   10-06.00                  
 13 Megquier, Robert    11 Griffith            11-00.00  J10-06.00                  
 -- McGuire, Ryan       12 Hobart              13-00.00         NH                  
 -- Armstrong, Sam      11 Boone Grove         10-06.00         NH                  
 
Boys Long Jump
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 24-07.75  1995        Frank Young, Kokoma                      



Regional Rec: R    24-00  2004        Nolan Petties, Andrean                   
VHS Track Re: V    24-05  1976        Jim Zickmund, Westville                  
State Auto Q: Q 21-09.75                                                       
   State Rec: ~ 24-07.75  1994        Frank Young, Kokoma                      
                21-09.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Romanov, Jordan     11 Valparaiso          21-11.25   22-04.50QSTAN              10   
  2 Galloway, Kody      12 Chesterton          21-09.25   22-02.50QSTAN               8   
  3 Brown, Adam         12 Lake Central        21-08.50   22-01.75QSTAN               6   
  4 Thomas, Isaiah      10 Morgan Towns        21-06.75   21-11.50QSTAN               5   
  5 Bernard, Aquid      12 Crown Point         22-02.00   21-07.00                    4   
  6 Jamerson, Austin    10 Merrillville        21-04.00   21-05.25                    3   
  7 Rutherford, Steven  12 Bowman              21-02.50   21-03.00                    2   
  8 Lloyd, Kenneth      10 Ecc                 21-00.50   20-10.50                    1   
  9 Dixon, Jake         12 Portage             21-00.00   20-10.00                  
 10 Schreiber, Scott    10 LaPorte             20-11.00   20-09.00                  
 11 Trzupek, Dan        12 Lake Central        20-06.50   19-10.00                  
 12 Minnick, Jake       11 Winamac Comm        19-11.25   19-08.25                  
 13 Johnson, Joel       12 Crown Point         21-02.50   19-06.50                  
 14 Lukacek, Mark       10 Kankakee Val        19-02.50   19-00.00                  
 15 Holliday, Spencer   10 West Central        19-05.25   18-08.75                  
 -- Hill, Jonathan      12 Ecc                 21-11.00       FOUL                  
 
Boys Shot Put
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 66-08.50  1997        Jeremy Allen, Pike                       
Regional Rec: R 65-06.50  1997        Adam Vrabel, Munster                     
VHS Track Re: V 65-06.50  1997        Adam Vrabel, Munster                     
State Auto Q: Q 54-05.75                                                       
                54-05.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 De St. Jean, Derek  12 Hanover Cent        56-00.00   56-05.50QSTAN              10   
  2 Little, Joey        11 Portage             55-03.00   55-04.00QSTAN               8   
  3 Barnhart, Quentin   12 North Judson        49-10.50   53-06.00                    6   
  4 Kral, Tyler         11 Crown Point         53-04.00   52-10.50                    5   
  5 Dellumo, Dan        12 Chesterton          54-11.25   52-07.00                    4   
  6 Brock, Nathan       12 Chesterton          50-02.25   50-04.50                    3   
  7 Koselke, Jeremy     12 Hobart              51-08.00   50-01.25                    2   
  8 Hunsley, Chet       12 Morgan Towns        48-05.00   49-09.50                    1   
  9 Palm, Anthony       11 Merrillville        50-03.00   49-06.00                  
 10 Robinson, Gelon        Lake Central        50-01.50   48-11.50                  
 11 Szczepkowski, Maci  11 Griffith            48-08.50   48-00.25                  
 12 Wilson, Casey       11 Kankakee Val        45-02.00   46-03.00                  
 13 Grossnickle, Jacob  11 Valparaiso          49-08.75   46-02.00                  
 14 Hines, Mike         10 Lake Central        45-08.50   45-00.50                  
 15 Thurmond, Andre     12 Ecc                 45-11.00   44-03.75                  
 16 Culp, Jordan        11 West Central        44-06.00   38-08.00                  
 
Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 217-01  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              
Regional Rec: R 195-00  1997        Adam Vrabel, Munster                       
VHS Track Re: V 195-00  1997        Adam Vrabel, Munster                       
State Auto Q: Q 160-09                                                         
                160-09  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 De St. Jean, Derek  12 Hanover Cent          167-02  168-11.00QSTAN              10   
  2 Hunsley, Chet       12 Morgan Towns          146-11  153-07.00                    8   
  3 Robinson, Gelon        Lake Central          158-05  151-07.00                    6   
  4 Szczepkowski, Maci  11 Griffith              150-01  150-07.00                    5   
  5 Epple, Austin       11 LaPorte               136-11  136-02.00                    4   
  6 Koselke, Jeremy     12 Hobart                149-11  135-08.00                    3   



  7 Wilson, Casey       11 Kankakee Val          135-04  135-05.00                    2   
  8 Bustamante, Josh    10 Lowell                143-04  134-00.00                    1   
  9 Jorden, Nathaniel   11 Valparaiso            128-09  125-07.00                  
 10 Fischer, Logan      11 Portage               132-06  116-05.00                  
 11 Flanigan, Travis    10 Rensselaer C          130-02  116-01.00                  
 12 Fischer, Vince      12 Portage               136-11  112-00.00                  
 13 Culp, Jordan        11 West Central          131-02   99-05.00                  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Chesterton                  73        2) LaPorte                    55   
    3) Portage                     52.50     4) Valparaiso                 51   
    5) Merrillville                37        5) Crown Point                37   
    7) Lake Central                33        8) Bowman Academy             31   
    9) Hobart                      28        9) Morgan Township            28   
   11) MUNSTER                     27.50    12) Andrean                    27   
   13) Hanover Central             22       14) GRIFFITH                   19   
   15) EAST CHICAGO CENTRAL        18       16) Hebron                     17   
   17) Michigan City               10       18) Gary West Side              8   
   18) Kouts                        8       20) New Prairie                 7   
   20) HIGHLAND                     7       22) North Judson-San Pierre     6   
   23) Kankakee Valley              5       23) HAMMOND MORTON              5   
   25) Gary Wallace                 3       26) HAMMOND BISHOP NOLL INSTI   2   
   26) Lowell                       2       26) HAMMOND HIGH                2   
   26) River Forest                 2                                           


